

2013 CDBG Sanitary Sewer System Rehabilitation  
 Somerville TN  
 H & D Project No. 1012-25  
 Bids Thursday, August 26, 2014 at 11:00 am local time

BASE BID

Bid Tabulation Item	Description	Qty	Unit	Bobby Luttrell & Sons, LLC		Boatman Construction Company, Inc.	
				PO Box 157 Dundee KY 42338 Unit Price	Total	PO Box 968 LaVergne TN 37086 Unit Price	Total
1	Pipe-Burst 6" CLAY host pipe with 8" HDPE (DIPS) DR 17, complete and in place, including provisions for "pump around" and testing following service reconnection	2,580	LF	\$48.00	\$ 123,840.00	\$ 51.00	\$ 131,580.00
2	Pipe-Burst existing service line with 4" HDPE (DIPS) DR 17 service line, complete and in place, including provisions for "pump around" and testing following service reconnection	1,110	LF	\$30.00	\$ 33,300.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 44,400.00
3	Service Reconnection to new or existing sewer main or manhole and reconnection to the existing service line, including installation of clean out assembly at property line or where shown on plans	44	EA	\$1,300.00	\$ 57,200.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 61,600.00
4	Open-cut installation of 4" SDR 26 PVC service line	100	LF	\$30.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 5,500.00
5	Remove existing brick storm drain inlet box and replace with new cast-in-place concrete inlet box	1	EA	\$5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
6	Remove existing 14" diameter brick manhole and replace with new 4' diameter manhole, including standard frame and cover, pipe connecting seals, and all other components for a complete in place, tested and accepted manhole	1	EA	\$3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
7	Manhole Level "B" Rehabilitation (Calcium Aluminate Cement) - (0 - 6' Depth)	8	EA	\$900.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 14,400.00
8	Manhole Level "B" Rehabilitation (Calcium Aluminate Cement) - (> 6' Depth)	10	VF	\$150.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,000.00
9	Infrared Pavement Restoration for all City Streets, including asphalt pavement trench binder repair (4" Binder TDOT 307 B-Modified) and asphalt pavement surface replacement (2" Surface TDOT 411 E) for pipe bursting insertion pits, point repairs, and service reconnections - reference detail	350	SY	\$150.00	\$ 52,500.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 56,000.00
10	Point Repair with up to 10 feet of like size pipe with solid sleeve connections	1	EA	\$1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
11	Concrete Repair for sidewalks, curbs, driveways, etc.	200	SF	\$10.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,000.00
12	Traffic Control in accordance with the Manual of Uniform Traffic Control Devices	1	LS	\$1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
13	Mobilization and Bonds	1	LS	\$7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
14	Work Change Directive Allowance where directed & approved by the Owner/Engineer	1	LS	\$10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
<b>Total Base Bid</b>					<b>\$ 308,540.00</b>		<b>\$ 348,980.00</b>

DEDUCTIVE ALTERNATE 1

Bid Tabulation Item	Description	Qty	Unit	Bobby Luttrell & Sons, LLC		Boatman Construction Company, Inc.	
				PO Box 157 Dundee KY 42338 Unit Price	Total	PO Box 968 LaVergne TN 37086 Unit Price	Total
1	Pipe-Burst 6" CLAY host pipe with 8" HDPE (DIPS) DR 17, complete and in place, including provisions for "pump around" and testing following service reconnection	300	LF	\$ 48.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 51.00	\$ 15,300.00
2	Pipe-Burst existing service line with 4" HDPE (DIPS) DR 17 service line, complete and in place, including provisions for "pump around" and testing following service reconnection	120	LF	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 4,800.00
3	Service Reconnection to new or existing sewer main or manhole and reconnection to the existing service line, including installation of clean out assembly at property line or where shown on plans	6	EA	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 8,400.00
4	Open-cut installation of 4" SDR 26 PVC service line	12	LF	\$ 30.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 660.00
9	Infrared Pavement Restoration for all City Streets, including asphalt pavement trench binder repair (4" Binder TDOT 307 B-Modified) and asphalt pavement surface replacement (2" Surface TDOT 411 E) for pipe bursting insertion pits, point repairs, and service reconnections - reference detail	45	SY	\$ 150.00	\$ 6,750.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 7,200.00
<b>Deductive Alternate 1</b>					<b>\$ 32,910.00</b>		<b>\$ 36,360.00</b>
<b>Total Base Bid Less Deductive Alternate 1</b>					<b>\$ 275,630.00</b>		<b>\$ 312,620.00</b>

I do hereby certify this to be a true and correct representation of the bids.

*Stacey M. Cox*  
 Stacey M. Cox, PE

